Race Date
November 30, 2024

Overall
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Results by DINO LLC DINO LLC

Name
Axel Farnham
Julian Brooks
Jesse Dengler
Max Hall
David Farnham
Matt Cheser

Avery Fortenberry

Mark Feldhake
Michael Boesch

Patrick Cavanaugh

Henry Hale

W. Connor Bumpas
Claire Thonnerieux
Kinsey Fortenberry

Tom Mueller
Eric Gadlage
Jonas Newell
Phil Bulfer

Shelby Thompson

Joseph Golden
Andrew Wilkey
Martin Wilkey

Rebecca Rickman

Mike Poe

Luke Clark
Wes Pool
Jason West
Josh Altman
Jackson Strutz
Caleb Krahn
Kirk Krahn
Charles Frede
Berkley Browning
David Browning
Tanner Ott
Gage Ott
Harlee Lavoy
Nicholas Elliott
Oliver Deer
Jeff Roberts
Ryan Uebelhor
Ryan Strutz
Michael Mattingly
Luke Powell
Richard Kelly
Peter Reid
Joseph Gish

Team
Bobcat MTB

PG Racing

Tri Loco

Lionheaets Juni

Cycling Solutio
SCI-MTB

TWR Crossfit

Bicycle Station

Midwest Devo

Southside Indy

Indy Central

The Holistic At

Appriss cycling

Gravel Grovel 2024

Overall Finish List

24 mile

Bib No

Gend AG Place

26
9
23
36
27
18
32
30
8
16
118
14
97
33
126
123
129
13
96
35
136
107
124
114
19
79
102

92
117
116
131

11

12

72

71

54
128

21

83

99

93

60

81

a7
127

34
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Overall
Overall
Overall
Male 99
Male 99
Male 99
Overall
Male 99
Male 99
Male 99
Male 99
Male 99
Overall
Overall
Male 99
Male 99

: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99

. Female

: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
. Female
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
. Female
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99
: Male 99

Time
1:38:06.8
1:38:09.2
1:50:00.0
1:53:38.4
1:53:48.2
1:54:25.8
1:54:26.5
2:03:16.8
2:04:08.4
2:08:17.8
2:12:00.1
2:14:10.8
2:14:12.3
2:14:23.3
2:16:34.6
2:17:06.3
2:17:52.5
2:17:58.9
2:18:40.9
2:20:32.1
2:20:32.5
2:20:33.1
2:20:44.9
2:24:22.3
2:24:45.8
2:26:04.4
2:27:27.2
2:28:59.5
2:29:05.2
2:30:11.3
2:30:12.4
2:30:40.5
2:33:49.8
2:33:50.6
2:33:51.6
2:33:51.8
2:33:51.8
2:36:17.3
2:36:30.7
2:37:17.7
2:39:18.5
2:41:09.5
2:41:27.8
2:41:29.6
2:41:29.8
2:41:31.3
2:41:34.3

12/01/2024 02:32:50



Race Date
November 30, 2024

Overall Name
48 Mike Scrudato
49 Mike Manning
50 Liam West
51 Dorothea West
52 Ben Newell
53 Mark Newell

54  Benjamin M Spivey

55 Roscoe Wilson
56 Ryan Williams
57 Philip Barth

58 Jaymie Smith
59 Kaleb Perdue
60 Keith Morlen
61 Noel Howett

62 Brian Swartzendruber

63 Conner Spalding
64 Cleo Dennington
65 Paul Dengler

66 Mike Thonnerieux
67 Mike McCarthy
68 Abi Moore

69 Paul Moore

70 Dustin Bales

71 Emily Bales

72 Jeanette Chalhoub
73 Adam Hicks

74 Josh Rodgers
75 Javiera Latorre
76 Melissa Makled
77 Patrick McGurk
78 Will Simonton
79 Aaron Prouty

80 Kevin Thomas
81 Van Blackwood
82 Teresa Kelley
83 Robert Kelley
84 Karen Kalicki

85 Bree Perdue

86 Eli Spalding

87 Joseph Becker
88 Alvin Coffey

89 Marshall Wolfe
90 Justin Wilson

91 Gwen Roeder
92 Blayne Roeder
93 David Proctor
94 Kenny Huebner

Results by DINO LLC DINO LLC

Gravel Grovel 2024
Overall Finish List

24 mile
Team Bib No Gend AG Place
120 M 39: Male 99
Midlothian Velo 59 M 40: Male 99
103 M 41: Male 99
101 F 4: Female
130 M 42: Male 99
125 M 43: Male 99
56 M 44: Male 99
135 M 45: Male 99
134 M 46: Male 99
5 M 47: Male 99
TMBA 89 F 5: Female
77 M 48: Male 99
68 M 49: Male 99
42 M 50: Male 99
94 M 51: Male 99
91 M 52: Male 99
137 F 6: Female
24 M 53: Male 99
98 M 54: Male 99
62 M 55: Male 99
Midwest Devo 65 F 7: Female
67 M 56: Male 99
Midewest DEVO 3 M 57: Male 99
4 F 8: Female
Mudslingers End 17 F 9: Female
Bobs Big Boat B 40 M 58: Male 99
84 M 59: Male 99
53 F 10: Female
57 F 11: Female
63 M 60: Male 99
88 M 61: Male 99
113 M 62: Male 99
95 M 63: Male 99
7 M 64: Male 99
46 F 12: Female
love to tri 45 M 65: Male 99
Mudslingers EC 115 F 13: Female
76 F 14: Female
111 M 66: Male 99
6 M 67: Male 99
20 M 68: Male 99
110 M 69: Male 99
109 M 70: Male 99
132 F 15: Female
Bloomington Vel 133 M 71: Male 99
82 M 72: Male 99
43 M 73: Male 99
2

Time
2:43:31.8
2:43:42.2
2:45:47.4
2:45:52.3
2:45:53.3
2:45:58.8
2:49:08.5
2:49:20.7
2:49:26.2
2:49:50.4
2:53:42.6
2:53:46.3
2:54:20.6
2:55:52.3
2:56:31.9
2:56:33.3
2:56:45.6
2:56:45.9
2:58:22.5
3:00:04.1
3:00:48.7
3:00:49.9
3:00:58.4
3:00:59.4
3:04:52.8
3:12:40.4
3:13:09.2
3:15:45.5
3:15:46.9
3:15:47.3
3:19:39.3
3:21:36.9
3:21:41.8
3:23:134
3:26:05.6
3:26:06.8
3:27:47.4
3:28:21.7
3:28:28.1
3:29:14.2
3:29:34.2
3:29:36.3
3:33:33.8
3:45:10.2
3:45:10.4
3:50:58.7
3:51:02.4

12/01/2024 02:32:51



Race Date
November 30, 2024

Overall Name
95 Troy Mathers
96 Jessica Green
97 Jackie Rozier
98 Scott Rountree
99 Nina Mutone
100 Rick Wiese
101 Mary Perdue
102 Zach Perdue
103 Jack Paluch
104 Lisa Hanger
105 Kristi Shute

Results by DINO LLC DINO LLC

Gravel Grovel 2024

Overall Finish List

Team Nebo Ridge

24 mile
Bib No Gend AG Place
122 M 74: Male 99
121 F 16: Female
86 F 17: Female
85 M 75: Male 99
70 F 18: Female
105 M 76: Male 99
78 F 19: Female
112 M 77: Male 99
73 M 78: Male 99
37 F 20: Female
87 F 21: Female
3

Time
4:07:48.6
4:07:48.8
4:11:14.8
4:11:17.2
4:14:03.4
4:14:06.1
4:20:26.2
4:20:26.6
4:26:00.4
5:36:19.5
5:36:34.2

12/01/2024 02:32:51



