# Gravel Grovel 2024 <u>Overall Finish List</u>

## 24 mile

Overall	Name	<u>Team</u>	Bib No	Gend	AG Place	<u>Time</u>
1	Axel Farnham	Bobcat MTB	26	M	1: Overall	1:38:06.8
2	Julian Brooks	Boboatimib	9	М	2: Overall	1:38:09.2
3	Jesse Dengler		23	М	3: Overall	1:50:00.0
4	Max Hall		36	М	1: Male 99	1:53:38.4
5	David Farnham	PG Racing	27	М	2: Male 99	1:53:48.2
6	Matt Cheser	. • Hading	18	М	3: Male 99	1:54:25.8
7	Avery Fortenberry		32	F	1: Overall	1:54:26.5
8	Mark Feldhake		30	M	4: Male 99	2:03:16.8
9	Michael Boesch	Tri Loco	8	М	5: Male 99	2:04:08.4
10	Patrick Cavanaugh		16	М	6: Male 99	2:08:17.8
11	Henry Hale		118	М	7: Male 99	2:12:00.1
12	W. Connor Bumpas		14	М	8: Male 99	2:14:10.8
13	Claire Thonnerieux	Lionheaets Juni	97	F	2: Overall	2:14:12.3
14	Kinsey Fortenberry		33	F	3: Overall	2:14:23.3
15	Tom Mueller		126	М	9: Male 99	2:16:34.6
16	Eric Gadlage	Cycling Solutio	123	М	10: Male 99	2:17:06.3
17	Jonas Newell	SCI-MTB	129	М	11: Male 99	2:17:52.5
18	Phil Bulfer		13	М	12: Male 99	2:17:58.9
19	Shelby Thompson	TWR Crossfit	96	М	13: Male 99	2:18:40.9
20	Joseph Golden		35	М	14: Male 99	2:20:32.1
21	Andrew Wilkey		136	М	15: Male 99	2:20:32.5
22	Martin Wilkey		107	М	16: Male 99	2:20:33.1
23	Rebecca Rickman		124	F	1: Female	2:20:44.9
24	Mike Poe	Bicycle Station	114	М	17: Male 99	2:24:22.3
25	Luke Clark		19	М	18: Male 99	2:24:45.8
26	Wes Pool		79	M	19: Male 99	2:26:04.4
27	Jason West		102	М	20: Male 99	2:27:27.2
28	Josh Altman		1	М	21: Male 99	2:28:59.5
29	Jackson Strutz	Midwest Devo	92	M	22: Male 99	2:29:05.2
30	Caleb Krahn		117	M	23: Male 99	2:30:11.3
31	Kirk Krahn		116	М	24: Male 99	2:30:12.4
32	Charles Frede		131	М	25: Male 99	2:30:40.5
33	Berkley Browning		11	F	2: Female	2:33:49.8
34	David Browning		12	М	26: Male 99	2:33:50.6
35	Tanner Ott	Southside Indy	72	М	27: Male 99	2:33:51.6
36	Gage Ott		71	М	28: Male 99	2:33:51.8
37	Harlee Lavoy		54	F	3: Female	2:33:51.8
38	Nicholas Elliott		128	М	29: Male 99	2:36:17.3
39	Oliver Deer	Indy Central	21	М	30: Male 99	2:36:30.7
40	Jeff Roberts		83	М	31: Male 99	2:37:17.7
41	Ryan Uebelhor		99	M	32: Male 99	2:39:18.5
42	Ryan Strutz		93	M	33: Male 99	2:41:09.5
43	Michael Mattingly		60	М	34: Male 99	2:41:27.8
44	Luke Powell	The Holistic At	81	М	35: Male 99	2:41:29.6
45	Richard Kelly		47	M	36: Male 99	2:41:29.8
46	Peter Reid	Appriss cycling	127	M	37: Male 99	2:41:31.3
47	Joseph Gish		34	М	38: Male 99	2:41:34.3

# Gravel Grovel 2024 <u>Overall Finish List</u>

## 24 mile

Overall	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	Bib No	<u>Gend</u>	AG Place	<u>Time</u>
48	Mike Scrudato		120	М	39: Male 99	2:43:31.8
49	Mike Manning	Midlothian Velo	59	М	40: Male 99	2:43:42.2
50	Liam West		103	М	41: Male 99	2:45:47.4
51	Dorothea West		101	F	4: Female	2:45:52.3
52	Ben Newell		130	М	42: Male 99	2:45:53.3
53	Mark Newell		125	М	43: Male 99	2:45:58.8
54	Benjamin M Spivey		56	M	44: Male 99	2:49:08.5
55	Roscoe Wilson		135	M	45: Male 99	2:49:20.7
56	Ryan Williams		134	M	46: Male 99	2:49:26.2
57	Philip Barth		5	M	47: Male 99	2:49:50.4
58	Jaymie Smith	TMBA	89	F	5: Female	2:53:42.6
59	Kaleb Perdue		77	M	48: Male 99	2:53:46.3
60	Keith Morlen		68	M	49: Male 99	2:54:20.6
61	Noel Howett		42	M	50: Male 99	2:55:52.3
62	Brian Swartzendruber		94	М	51: Male 99	2:56:31.9
63	Conner Spalding		91	М	52: Male 99	2:56:33.3
64	Cleo Dennington		137	F	6: Female	2:56:45.6
65	Paul Dengler		24	M	53: Male 99	2:56:45.9
66	Mike Thonnerieux		98	M	54: Male 99	2:58:22.5
67	Mike McCarthy		62	M	55: Male 99	3:00:04.1
68	Abi Moore	Midwest Devo	65	F	7: Female	3:00:48.7
69	Paul Moore		67	M	56: Male 99	3:00:49.9
70	Dustin Bales	Midewest DEVO	3	М	57: Male 99	3:00:58.4
71	Emily Bales		4	F	8: Female	3:00:59.4
72	Jeanette Chalhoub	Mudslingers End	17	F	9: Female	3:04:52.8
73	Adam Hicks	Bobs Big Boat B	40	М	58: Male 99	3:12:40.4
74	Josh Rodgers		84	M	59: Male 99	3:13:09.2
75	Javiera Latorre		53	F	10: Female	3:15:45.5
76	Melissa Makled		57	F	11: Female	3:15:46.9
77	Patrick McGurk		63	М	60: Male 99	3:15:47.3
78	Will Simonton		88	M	61: Male 99	3:19:39.3
79	Aaron Prouty		113	М	62: Male 99	3:21:36.9
80	Kevin Thomas		95	M	63: Male 99	3:21:41.8
81	Van Blackwood		7	M	64: Male 99	3:23:13.4
82	Teresa Kelley		46	F	12: Female	3:26:05.6
83	Robert Kelley	love to tri	45	M	65: Male 99	3:26:06.8
84	Karen Kalicki	Mudslingers EC	115	F	13: Female	3:27:47.4
85	Bree Perdue		76	F	14: Female	3:28:21.7
86	Eli Spalding		111	M	66: Male 99	3:28:28.1
87	Joseph Becker		6	M	67: Male 99	3:29:14.2
88	Alvin Coffey		20	M	68: Male 99	3:29:34.2
89	Marshall Wolfe		110	M	69: Male 99	3:29:36.3
90	Justin Wilson		109	M	70: Male 99	3:33:33.8
91	Gwen Roeder	Disast ( ) ( )	132	F	15: Female	3:45:10.2
92	Blayne Roeder	Bloomington Vel	133	M	71: Male 99	3:45:10.4
93	David Proctor		82	M	72: Male 99	3:50:58.7
94	Kenny Huebner		43	M	73: Male 99	3:51:02.4

# Gravel Grovel 2024 <u>Overall Finish List</u>

## 24 mile

<u>Overall</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	Bib No	<u>Gend</u>	AG Place	<u>Time</u>
95	Troy Mathers		122	M	74: Male 99	4:07:48.6
96	Jessica Green		121	F	16: Female	4:07:48.8
97	Jackie Rozier		86	F	17: Female	4:11:14.8
98	Scott Rountree		85	M	75: Male 99	4:11:17.2
99	Nina Mutone	Team Nebo Ridge	70	F	18: Female	4:14:03.4
100	Rick Wiese		105	M	76: Male 99	4:14:06.1
101	Mary Perdue		78	F	19: Female	4:20:26.2
102	Zach Perdue		112	M	77: Male 99	4:20:26.6
103	Jack Paluch		73	M	78: Male 99	4:26:00.4
104	Lisa Hanger		37	F	20: Female	5:36:19.5
105	Kristi Shute		87	F	21: Female	5:36:34.2